

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
I st on a/c bill					
Name of work - Construction of road & C.D. works under maintenance - NH-104 Nalbari Pakri Asda Set Khehar to Prathmic Vidhyalay Nalbari Pakri Via Ram Janki Mandir					
Agency - M/s Shree Vaidhyanavi					
Construction (Reg. no. 1190342)					
At - Jai Prakash Nagar					
I.T.I. Bellich, R.O. - Barwal					
Par Sarain, West Champaran					
Agreement no. - 40 SBD/2019-20					
Date of Work Order - 5/3/2020					
Contract date of Completion					
4/3/2021					
Measurement of work					
① Earth work excavation for foundation of structure.					
Assessment	1x	9.10x	4.00	1.60	58.24 m ³
Return	4x	1.767x	1.75x	1.60	19.79 m ³
			Total		78.03 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cost.					
1/15 Earth work excavation for foundation of Structure.					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 1					
78.03 m ³ @ Rs 260.59/m ³					Rs. 20,334=
2/16 Laying brick sloping layer on prepared Sub grade					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 2					
48.77 m ³ @ Rs. 278.18/m ²					Rs 13,567=
3/17 Providing R.C.C. in open foundation					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 2					
10.73 m ³ @ Rs 5633.63/m ³					Rs. 60,449=
4/18 Brick masonry work in C.M. in foundation.					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 2					
49.54 m ³ @ Rs 5477.83/m ³				B.2	71,372=
5/19 Brick masonry work in C.M. in Sub Structure					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 3					
17.73 m ³ @ Rs 5709.35/m ³					Rs. 1,01,227=
6/20 R.C.C. in Sub Structure					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 3					
4.86 m ³ @ Rs. 6159.43/m ³					Rs. 29,935=
7/21 Providing & laying R.C.C. in Sub Structure.					

Continuation

C.O. Total Rs. 4,96,884=

B.F. Rs. 4,96,884=

11

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 3					
3.31 m ³ @ Rs. 7102.19/m ³					Rs. 23508=
8/22 Supplying, fitting & Placing					
HYSD bar reinforcement					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 5					
0.65 m.T. @ Rs. 56993.33/m.T.					Rs. 37046=
9/23 Brick masonry work					
in C.M. (1:3) in Parapet					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 5					
1.01 m ³ @ Rs. 5669.14/m ³					Rs. 5726=
10/24 Plastering with Cement					
mortar (1:4)					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 5					
43.98 m ² @ Rs. 168.56/m ²					Rs. 7413=
11/25 Back filling behind abut-					
ment, Ret. wall & Ret. wall					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 5					
17.76 m ³ @ Rs. 638.49/m ³					Rs. 11340=
12/26 Providing Weep holes					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 6					
32 Nos. @ Rs. 110.97 each					Rs. 3551=
13/27 Drainage Spout					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 6					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 631.84 each					Rs. 1264=
14/28 Bedding for Hypo-B					

Continuation

C.O. Total Rs. 5,86,732=

B.F. Rs. 5,86,732.20

12

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.6					
2.63 m ³ @ Rs. 316.00/m ³ limited to					
2.10 m ³ @ Rs. 397.32/m ³					Rs. 834.20
(15/30) Dismantling of P.C.C.					
of existing structure					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.6					
0.34 m ³ @ Rs. 463.25/m ³					Rs. 158.20
(16/31) Dismantling of R.C.C.					
of existing structure					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.6					
0.76 m ³ @ Rs. 1136.41/m ³					Rs. 864.20
(17/32) Dismantling of brick					
masonry of existing structure					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.6					
24.75 m ³ @ Rs. 332.96/m ³					Rs. 8241.20
(18/1) Construction of reference					
& working bench mark					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.6					
1.431 K.M. @ Rs. 3973.41/K.M.					Rs. 5686.20
(19/2) Construction of reference					
Pillars / Burjoo					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.7					
1.431 K.M. @ Rs. 1821.73/K.M.					Rs. 2607.20
(20/3) Clearing & grubbing					
road land					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.7					
0.43 Ha. @ Rs. 49496.70/Ha					Rs. 21284.20

Continuation

B.F. Rs 6,26,406=

13

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21/4) Excavation for road way in Soil.					
Qty. Vide T.M. B.P. 7					
441.34 121.34 M ³ @ Rs 122.15 / M ³					Rs 53,910=
(22/5) Construction of embankment with approved material deposited at site					
Qty. Vide T.M. B.P. 7					
308.94 M ³ @ Rs 36.17 / M ³					Rs 11,174=
(23/6) Construction of embankment - lead up to 100 m.					
Qty. Vide T.M. B.P. 8					
1960.00 M ³ @ Rs 175.11 / M ³					Rs 3,43,216=
(24/7) Construction of embankment - lead up to 100 m.					
Qty. Vide T.M. B.P. 8					
490.00 M ³ @ Rs 138.27 / M ³					Rs 67,752=
(25/8) Construction of granular sub base					
Qty. Vide T.M. B.P. 9					
988.12 M ³ @ Rs 2561.40 / M ³					Rs 25,30,971=
(26/30) Providing & fixing of typical M.M.G.I.Y. in formwork board					
Qty. Vide T.M. B.P. 8					
2 Nos. @ Rs 11,023.40 each					Rs 22,047=

Continuation

C.O. Total Rs 36,55,476=

14

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
27/37 Maintenance board					
Gnty. Vido T.M. B.P. 8					
1 No. @ Rs. 11023.40 each.				Rs. 11023=	
28/38 MM GSY logo board					
Gnty. Vido T.M. B.P. 8					
1 No. @ Rs. 11023.40 each				Rs. 11023=	
Total				Rs. 36,77,522=	
Add 1% labour cess (+)				Rs. 36,775=	
Add 12% GST (+)				Rs. 4,41,303=	
Total				Rs. 41,55,600=	
Less 0.05% below (-)				Rs. 2078=	
				Rs. 41,53,522=	
3mg Cmp					
15/6/20					
T.F.					
15/6/20					
RS					

Continuation